# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553586

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhombus Software Products, Inc.		10/01/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greatland Corporation	
Street Address:	2480 Walker Avenue NW	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49544	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4505329	E-PRINTVIEW

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (616) 752-2469

trademarks@wnj.com Email:

Warner Norcross + Judd LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 150 Ottawa Ave NW Address Line 2: 1500 Warner Building

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Scott
SIGNATURE:	/JS/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Fully Executed (003)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0620

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhombus Software Products, Inc. a New Jersey corporation (doing business as JAT Software, Inc.) ("Assignor") located at 440 Route 22 East, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 4505329 for E-PRINTVIEW (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in the Mark to Greatland Corporation, a Michigan corporation ("Assignee") located at 2480 Walker Avenue NW, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

RHOMBUS SOFTWARE PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Jack Rélicio

Title: President

Date: October 1, 2019

18999907

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 12/17/2019**